Region 1
Kristopher Durfee
Athletic Director
Paducah Tilghman High School
2400 Washington St
Paducah, KY 42003
Phone (home): 270-366-9670
Phone (cell): 270-366-9670
Fax: (270)444-5659
Email: kristopher.durfee@paducah.kyschools.us
Site: Paducah Athletic Club

Comments:
Meet at Feb. 8 11:00 AM CST on Friday, Feb 9 at 12:00 Noon
CST Saturday
Diving will be Feb. 5
Mark Curtis
mtcurtis72@comcast.net

Region 2
Dan Crume
Athletic Director
Apollo High School
2280 Tamarack Rd
Owensboro, KY 42301
Phone (work): 270-852-7100
Phone (cell): 270-929-4745
Fax: (270)852-7110
Email: daniel.crume@daviess.kyschools.us
Site: Owensboro Health Park

Comments:
Meet is (Diving - Feb 5, 2019) (Swim Prelims - Feb. 8) )(Swim
Finals - Feb 9)
Dan Crume
Daniel.crume@daviess@gmail.com

Region 3
Michael Carpenter
Athletic Director
Russell County High School
2166 South Highway 127
Russell Springs, KY 42642
Phone (home): 270-343-2272
Phone (work): 270-866-3341
Phone (cell): 270-566-0518
Fax: (270)866-8830
Email: michael.carpenter@russell.kyschools.us
Site: Russell County High School

Comments:
Meet is Feb. 8-9 at 12:30 EST Diving will be Feb. 8
Joseph Phillips
rchsswimanddive@gmail.com
859-516-1214

Region 4
Alan Donhoff
Athletic Director
St. Xavier High School
1609 Poplar Level Rd
Louisville, KY 40217
Phone (home): 502-485-0758
Phone (work): 502-635-5300
Phone (cell): 502-558-0679
Fax: (502)634-2158
Email: adonhoff@saintx.com
Site: University of Louisville

Comments:
Meet is Friday, February 8th Prelims - 10:00 a.m. Finals - 6:00
p.m. Diving will be Feb 8th
Todd Larkin
larkint@saintxfac.com

2018-2019 Girls Swimming Region Tournament Managers

Region 5
Rob Saxton
Athletic Director
Trinity (Louisville) High School
4011 Shelbyville Rd
Louisville, KY 40207
Phone (cell): 502-664-9096
Fax: (502)899-2052
Email: saxton@trinityrocks.com
Site: University of Louisville

Comments:
Meet is Feb. 9 at 9:30am Diving will be Feb. 8
Wayne Kraus
kraus@trinityrocks.com

Region 9
Scotty Sutton
Athletic Director
Model Lab School
521 Lancaster Avenue
Richmond, KY 40475
Phone (work): 859-622-1035
Phone (cell): 859-619-7213
Fax: (859)622-6658
Email: scotty.sutton@eku.edu
Site: Donald Combs Natatorium on EKU's
Campus

Comments:
Meeting is February 8th and 9th
Warm up - 8:00 am / 10:00 am start time
Diving will be Feb. 10
Dee Dole
dee_dole@yahoo.com

Region 6
Dennis Johnson
Athletic Director
Woodford County High School
180 Frankfort Street
Versailles, KY 40383
Phone (cell): 859-684-1611
Fax: (859)873-7731
Email: dennis.johnson@woodford.kyschools.us
Site: Falling Springs Recreation Center

Comments:
Meet is Feb 8, 9. Diving- TBA (Swim) Meet begins at 11am both
days
Susan Carey
susan859c@yahoo.com

Region 7
Nick Reed
Athletic Director
St. Henry District High School
3755 Scheben Drive
Erlanger, KY 41018
Phone (cell): 513-256-1643
Fax: (859)525-5855
Email: nreed@shdhs.org
Site: Silverlake Family Recreation Center

Comments:
Meet is February 7-8, 2019 Girls Preliminary 12:15pm 2/7; Boys
Preliminary 6:15pm 2/7; Combined Finals 5:40pm 2/8
Diving will be Feb. 9
Jerry Wissman
Jerry.Wissman@fortthomas.kyschools.us
(859)-866-3376

Region 8
Kristian Junker
Athletic Director
Henry Clay High School
2100 Fontaine Rd
Lexington, KY 40502
Phone (cell): 859-221-2931
Fax: (859) 381-3430
Email: kristian.junker@fayette.kyschools.us
Site: Lancaster Aquatic Center

Comments:
Meet is Feb 8-9, 2019 at 9:45 a.m. Diving will be Feb. 8th warm-
ups at 4:00 p.m.
Contact Daniel Porter
dsporterl0@gmail.com
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Meet is Friday, February 8th Prelims - 10:00 a.m. Finals - 6:00
p.m. Diving will be Feb 8th
Todd Larkin
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Region 5
Rob Saxton
Athletic Director
Trinity (Louisville) High School
4011 Shelbyville Rd
Louisville, KY 40207
Phone (cell): 502-664-9096
Fax: (502)899-2052
Email: saxton@trinityrocks.com
Site: University of Louisville

Comments:
Meet is Feb. 9 at 9:30am Diving will be Feb. 8
Wayne Kraus
kraus@trinityrocks.com

Region 9
Scotty Sutton
Athletic Director
Model Lab School
521 Lancaster Avenue
Richmond, KY 40475
Phone (work): 859-622-1035
Phone (cell): 859-619-7213
Fax: (859)622-6658
Email: scotty.sutton@eku.edu
Site: Donald Combs Natatorium on EKU's
Campus

Comments:
Meeting is February 8th and 9th
Warm up - 8:00 am / 10:00 am start time
Diving will be Feb. 10
Dee Dole
dee_dole@yahoo.com

Region 6
Dennis Johnson
Athletic Director
Woodford County High School
180 Frankfort Street
Versailles, KY 40383
Phone (cell): 859-684-1611
Fax: (859)873-7731
Email: dennis.johnson@woodford.kyschools.us
Site: Falling Springs Recreation Center

Comments:
Meet is Feb 8, 9. Diving- TBA (Swim) Meet begins at 11am both
days
Susan Carey
susan859c@yahoo.com

Region 7
Nick Reed
Athletic Director
St. Henry District High School
3755 Scheben Drive
Erlanger, KY 41018
Phone (cell): 513-256-1643
Fax: (859)525-5855
Email: nreed@shdhs.org
Site: Silverlake Family Recreation Center

Comments:
Meet is February 7-8, 2019 Girls Preliminary 12:15pm 2/7; Boys
Preliminary 6:15pm 2/7; Combined Finals 5:40pm 2/8
Diving will be Feb. 9
Jerry Wissman
Jerry.Wissman@fortthomas.kyschools.us
(859)-866-3376

Region 8
Kristian Junker
Athletic Director
Henry Clay High School
2100 Fontaine Rd
Lexington, KY 40502
Phone (cell): 859-221-2931
Fax: (859) 381-3430
Email: kristian.junker@fayette.kyschools.us
Site: Lancaster Aquatic Center

Comments:
Meet is Feb 8-9, 2019 at 9:45 a.m. Diving will be Feb. 8th warm-
ups at 4:00 p.m.
Contact Daniel Porter
dsporterl0@gmail.com
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